forma income tax expense or benefit assumes an effective tax rate of 38% on the
pro forma incremental net pre-tax income or loss. Pro forma interest expense and
shares outstanding give effect to the Company's issuance of additional debt and
common equity to finance, in part, the acquisitions. An unaudited reconciliation
between the as reported and the pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the three months and year ended December 31, 2002 follows:

Data in Thousands   THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   --------   ------------   ----------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $ 62,173   $ 13,231   $ 75,404
   Publishing   11,583   -0-   11,583
   Paging   2,070   -0-   2,070
   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating revenues   75,826   13,231   89,057
   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   33,374   6,793   40,167
   Publishing   8,373   -0-   8,373
   Paging   1,684   -0-   1,684
   Corporate and administrative   2,322   384   2,706
Depreciation and amortization   6,663   (1,160)   5,503
Loss on disposal of assets   592   -0-   592
   --------   --------   --------
Total operating expenses   53,008   6,017   59,025
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   22,818   7,214   30,032
Miscellaneous income, net   141   -0-   141
Interest expense   (10,759)   (895)   (11,654)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (5,563)   -0-   (5,563)
   --------   --------   --------
Income before income tax   6,637   6,319   12,956
Income tax expense   2,682   2,402   5,084
   --------   --------   --------
Net income   3,955   3,917   7,872
Preferred dividends   858   -0-   858
   --------   --------   --------
Net income available to common stockholders   $  3,097   $  3,917   $  7,014
   ========   ========   ========

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   41,232   9,049   50,281
   ========   ========   ========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $ 31,760   $  6,351   $ 38,111
  National   15,193   2,427   17,620
  Network compensation   2,441   251   2,692
  Political   11,213   3,849   15,062
  Other   1,566   353   1,919
   --------   --------   --------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $ 62,173   $ 13,231   $ 75,404
   ========   ========   ========

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings Release for the Three Months and
Year ended December 31, 2003   Page 9 of 10

Data in Thousands   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   -------------------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   RESTATED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ------------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $ 146,714   $ 107,110   $ 253,824
   Publishing   43,657   -0-   43,657
   Paging   8,269   -0-   8,269
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   198,640   107,110   305,750
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   81,996   64,652   146,648
   Publishing   31,583   -0-   31,583
   Paging   5,798   -0-   5,798
   Corporate and administrative   5,607   3,403   9,010
Depreciation and amortization   17,728   4,424   22,152
Loss on disposal of assets   699   -0-   699
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total operating expenses   143,411   72,479   215,890
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income   55,229   34,631   89,860
Miscellaneous income, net   303   -0-   303
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   1,581   -0-   1,581
Interest expense   (35,674)   (14,057)   (49,731)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (16,838)   -0-   (16,838)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income tax and cumulative effect of accounting   4,601   20,574   25,175
   change
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,896   7,819   9,715
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change   2,705   12,755   15,460
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of $13,215 income tax   (26,646)   -0-   (26,646)
   benefit
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss)   (23,941)   12,755   (11,186)
Preferred dividends   6,430   -0-   6,430
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders   $ (30,371)   $  12,755   $ (17,616)
   =========   =========   =========

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   22,127   28,085   50,462
   =========   =========   =========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $  79,631   62,663   142,294
  National   39,288   28,528   67,816
  Network compensation   6,422   2,917   9,339
  Political   16,612   8,737   25,349
  Other   4,761   4,265   9,026
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $ 146,714   $ 107,110   $ 253,824
   =========   =========   =========

Note 2. Debt

Total debt as of December 31, 2003 and December 31, 2002 does not include $1.2
million and $1.3 million, respectively, of unamortized debt discount on the
Company's 9 1/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due March 2011.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENTS FOR PURPOSES OF THE "SAFE HARBOR" PROVISIONS OF THE
PRIVATE SECURITIES LITIGATION REFORM ACT

   The preceding comments on Gray's current expectations of operating
results for the first quarter of 2004 are "forward looking" for purposes of the